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1. Order of ,promotion' listing~The following approved lists, of officers 'of 
the Army, Medical Corps, Dental Corps, Veterinary Corps, Medical Service Corps, 
and Chaplains selected for promotion to the temporary grade of colonel, .Army of 
the United States, under the provisions of subsection 615 ( e), Officer Personnel 
Act-of 1947 (WD Bul."18,, 1947), are ·announced. The, officers seleated ,will be 
promoted to the temporary grade of colonel to ftll vacanctes 1n the order 1n which 
their names appear on th1i'list., 

a., Te,mpor-a,y colO'!-el, .Armu. 

1. Dolton, Henry J., 
2. Cohn, Samuel F., 
8. Lawson, Rutledge M,, 
4. Britten, William F., 
5. Kerr, Maurice s;, 
6. Herendeen, Edward, 
7. White, Geyland M., 
8. Bolt, James L.; 
9. Friday, John D., 

10. Goodwyn, Allen .A.., 
11, Carroll, James V., 
12. Rousseau, Joseph :EI., Jr., 
18. Reierson, John E., 
14. Grelseri, Henry B., 
15. Willis, Arthur N., 
16. Perry, Wllliam 0., 
17. Marshall, Ray Ill., 
18. Willson, Richard' T., 
19. Bloct,er, Tom B,,' 
20. Gamble,,Andrew S., 
21. O'Neill, George P., 
22. Balley, Clark N., 
23. Cushing, Robert H., 
24. Routh, Ross :EI., 
25. Guthrie, Aaron s➔ 
26. Webster, Glen A., 
27. Hort, Henry J'➔ 
28. Nelson, , Clarence J., 
29. Melchior, Archibald W., 
80. Wllson, Harold G., 
31. Oork, William N,, 
32. Kennett, Walter H,, 
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88. Kretlow, Sidney P., 
84. M!lls, John V., 
85. Purcell, James N.; 
86, Speir, Wilbert A., 
87. McKalg, Nelson, J'r., 
88. Belden, Hugh, 
89. Wheeler, Oecll G., 
40. Jackson, Montgomery 0., Jr., 

41, Hardenbergh, Elmer P., 
42. Mickelson, Earl L., 
48. Seligmann, Gustav L.,, 
44. Trone, John W., 
45, Quenneville, Rene o., 
46. Thompson, Norman L., 
47. Menagh, James J., , 
48. Whittet, Wlllard A., 
49. Modisett, Benjamin F., 
50. Pace, Guy L.; 
51. Wolfe, George G.; 
52., Swindler, Perry :n,, 
53. Straub, Theodore F ➔ 
54. Fillinger, Halbert Ill., 
55. Orane, Allen B., 
fi6, Tauer, Myron B., 
57. Moss, Roy P., 
58. Titus, George F., 
rm. Young, Edward R., 
60. Mayson, Preston B., 
61. George, Urban F., 
62. Ingraham, Gordon D., 
68. Schultz, Marlon H., 
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64.. Hart, No!,"man E,, 
65. Walsh, Henry, 
00. Griffith, Leslie lll., 
6,7, Jones,. Wtirner E., 
68; Boldt, Stephen 0,, • 
69. Fitzgerald, Maurice J., 
70. ,Whiting, Edward T., 
'11, OQOley, La Yell I., 
72; llloss, Jacob Er.,. 
73. Tobin, Walter D., 
.74; Marshall, Harwood L., 
75 •. Brown, OliY8l1 B., 
'l6. Lawrence, Paul .B 
77. Moore, .Ola11enre A.,. 
-.s. Bm1k.er, Ri,yniond.T., 
79. Gl)lJ1es, wmard ?Ji,, · 
80. Osborne, Harrold F., 
81. Peterson, Gerald, 
82. Osborne, Harold G., 
83,, lUcMy, Thurber Q., 
84. · Van Keure.n, •EdWlll, 
85. Forne:r, Donald .M,,, 
86. McLaughllil, Michael, 
87; S;iais, James F., 
88; Shields, Paul A., 
89 •. Ruddy, John.M,, 
90.; Bittner, John H. F., 
91. Thurston, Benjamin E., 
92. l'erman, Jolin lll., 
93. 8trtckler, John 0., 
94. Sewall, Alexander R., 
95. Hamilton, Paul, 
96. Sylvester, George W., 
91. R,oss,. Robert C., 
1)8, Davidson, Jamel! R., 
99'. Jame,i, ThomM H.,, 

100. Axelson, Osca;i: A., < 
101. Hawthorne, William B., 
102. Rerte, Ro;\! J., 010516, 
103. Grizzard, Har1,•y McN., 
104. Tenner, Armin L., 
105. · Pelraborg, Jai•rold A,,. 
106. Green, J:ohn N., 
107. Adams, Lawrence w .. 
108. Taylor, John O., 
100. Ward, Edgar R. c., 
110. Walker, John E., 
111. Blll, George ?,:I.,' 
112, GrMe, William P., Jr .. 
11s; l!'iske,. Jobn F., 
114. Watts, Newell E,. 
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115. Moulton, Robert J;., 
116. Zimmer, Layton A., 
117. Brunke, Wlllfam H., 

· 118, Salley, llenry Melt., 
119. Hale, Donald H 
120. ntce,. Fred W. 
121. Madigan, John J., Jr., 
122, Lydick, John :M., 
123. .Campbell, George lil., 
124.' Texley, Alfred G., 
l.25, Gaines, Thomas L., 
126. Sawyer, Charles F., 
•ll!'T. Du Val, Calllllle :a:, 
ffi. Roush,. ];)!!forest R.,. 
129:., Barrett, Ar<:hibald B., 
100. Millllr, Wayland L.. 
131. Paul, Fral1k c., 
132. Hankinson, Frank E., Jr. 
133. Shafer, Henry L., 
134. Teberg, Ernest J., 
135. Jacques, Donald M., 
136. Hahn, Thomas M., 
137. QQnnro:; Robert T., 
188. Mlddleto11; Charles lf., 
130. SmUh, Mark A. B., 
140. Benjamin, Robert E., 
141. Ott, Edward R., 
142. King, Thootlore ':!:,, 
148. ~lllith, OJyde R., 
144. Dixon, Fred, 
145. Fontaine, Russell ll., 
146. Craigblll1 Edley, 
147. Dav~, Jame11 P., 
148. Doyel, Erne/It G., 
149. Bishop, Jes$ll E., 
150. Mann, R.obert M.. 
151. Dyer, Fred C., 
152. Taber, l:{arold, 
153. Heavey, Wade B., 
154. Grlfllth, Lindsay J., 
155. Hornish, William N., 
156. Melton, Eldridge 
157. Smith, Edwin A., 
158. Darmody, Willjaip J., 
150. Schonberger, Adolph E., 
160. Ames, John L., Jr., 
161. Kirby, William F., 
162. Hillman, Burleigh F., 
163. Harlnn, John F., 
164. Sill$, Tholl\lls H., 
165. J ohn$on, Harvey A., 
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166. Oampb.eU,. Jack P., 
167. Moody, Marlin S., 
168. Graham, Clarence Q., 
169. Doherty, Edwar< 
l 70. Utke, Russell O., 
171. Collins, Elmer J., 
172. Noyes, Melville l!',, 
173, Welch, Harold 0., 
174, Siegert, Carl w., 
175. Coonley, Dean E., 
176. Dickenson, Glenn G., 
177. Langguth, Pnul 0., 
178. Pegg; Loren D., 
l 79. Vincent, Willis lil,, 
180, Land, Cecn w., 
181. Peirce, George F., 
182. Browning,, Floyd W., 
183, Trapnell, Thomas :r. H., 
184. Burdge, John.M., Jr.,, 
185. Turner, Robert G., 
186. Wood, James lll., 
187. Gardner, F. Scoon, , 
188. Isaacson, Harold S., 
189. Whelchel, Willis W., 
190, Wesner, Ohnrlie, 
191. White, Robert c., 
192. l\lcLamb, Nathan A., 
193. Kochevai·, John H., 
194. Roth, Arthur, 
195. Williams; CyrH E., 
196. Daught1,y, Bamey A., 
107, Jor!lan, Howell H., 
198. Eller, Floyd E., 
199. Bender, Ge01-ge Jll., 
200. Dark, Joseph L., 
2oi. Norman, Charles J., 
202. Felber, J'oseph G., 
203. Kemp, lllal'nest, 
204. Wiggs, Norman S., 
205. McColl, Ollarles D., 
206. ll'lsh, James H., 
207. Alexande1', Joseph D., 
208. Rlttgers; Foiest S., 
200. Yost, Lowell A., 
210. Whitehouse, Benjamin, 
211. Randall, Hal, 
212. Stre!che1•, Frederick, 
213. Duerr, George A., 
214. Flsk, Samuel w., 
215. Maller, John P,, Jr.,,, 
216. Crane, Hal P., 
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217. Sk!nnei:, Thomas R. W 
218, Watts, Roland S., 
219. Morawetz, Francls E., 
220. White,, Willard,, 
221. Masters, Gew:ge O:, 
222. Jarvis, George, ]If., 3d, 
223. Irnnck, Earl F., 
224. Stevens, Richard D .. 
225. I'edett, John P.,, 
226. Ware, Oha1·1es S., 
227. Dickey, Oalv!n A. L., 
228. King, Rosewell H., 
229. Meader, Glenn S., 
230, Welsh, Stuart M., 
231. Gould, Ge01•ge A., 
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232. St1mford-Blunden, Edward· F., 

233. Mage, Jack D., 
234. Everett, Hugh, Jr., 
285. Freeman; Delberti B., 
236. Coffey, R.ohett E., 
237. Ulmer, Roy 0., 
238, Rotl1, Andrew W., 
289. Brock, Leon A., 
240. Tarrant, James ID., 
241. Bames, Ii:enneth O., 
242. l!lbbs, Richard F., 
243. Thelring, Robert G., 
244 .. Shankle, Wade L., 
245. Emerson, Maxwell, 
246. Robinson, James Bl., 
247. Graham, Samuel a:, 
248. Bogue, Joy R., 
249. Roberts, LI ttieton A., 
250, Leavitt, George H,, 
251. Sogard, Sidney S., 
252. Olzon, Mmt N,, 
253. Shaw, Leland B., 
254. Owen, Wllllam v., 
255. Youngblood, Norm!ln E., 
256. Ltnn, Waite,• A., 
257. Johnson, Vernon R., 
258. Smith, Te1•ence J., 
25\l. Sykes, Orin B., 
260. Shelo1•, Wnn-en 8,, 
261. Wllson, Daniel McC., 
262. Huckins, Joseph, 
263. Thayer, Elmer B., 
261, Pohl, Marlon G.,, 
205. Upham, Jolut s., Jr., 
266. Miller, Hl~am A., Jr., 
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207. Holley, James E., 
268. SMtzinger,' Frederick G., 

260. Breckinridge,. Wlllfani M., 
270. Cummings, llldwln A., 
271. Raymond, Montgomery B., 
272. Bain, James G., 
278. Vickers, Louis T., 
274. Sievers, Ralph H., 
275. Moscntem, Tito G., 
276. Llbbert, Cornelius H., 
277. Houseman, Evan M., 
278. Needham, Harry H., 
279. Nelson, Ralph T., 
280. Tarpley, Tbomns M., Jr., 
281. Persons, Joseph P., Jr., 
282. Gabriel, James 0., 
288. Splnks, Leslie, 
284. Webb, Joseph F., 
285. Printup, William 0., 
280. Gaige, Wilber M., Jr., 
287, Lindsay, Wallace W., 
288. MacLean, Arthur R., 
289. Pearson, George 0., 
290. Harpole, Russell 0., 
291. Eckman, George R., 
292. Wuest, Wllllam J., 
298. Payne, Earl D., 
294. Agee, For1·est J., 
205. Rain, Charles R., 
206. Michael, Jonathan H., 
207, Brown, Wl!Unm H., 
298. Hazlett, Howard, 
200. Broyles, Harmon E., 
800. Obannon, James A., 
801 . .A.Jh~rgottl, Jullan S., 
802. Davis, Hawthorne, 
803. Glafl;a, Alvin R., 
804, Brai:tcll, Goodman S., 
805. Kltchlngs, Boyce D., Jr., 
806. Gmelner, Loren L., 
807. Pitcher, Thomas A., 
808. Skelly, Frank H., 
809, Custer, Brice O. W., 
810. Price, Carter O., 
811. Wienecke, Robert R., 
312. Sedgwick, Alexander T., 
318. Beeman, Aaron W,, 
814. Slocum, Alexander N~ Jr., 
815. Ppor, Benjamin W., 
316, Smalle, Daniel E., 
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317. Eldridge, William G., 
4th, 818. McAteer, Robert H., 

819, Allen, James E,, 
820. Barnes, George L., 
321. Keefe, John L., 
822. Reppard, Roy, 
828. Jackson, Joseph C., 
824. Curtin, Raymond G., 
825. Nations, Emmett L., 
326. Smith, Carl N., 
827. Behrns, John L., 
828, Koeneman, Nathaniel W., 
329. Bosgleter, Ernest W ., 
380. Grny, Milo I., 
331. Knaub, Charles U., 
832. Bartlett, Roy W., 
838. Barnes, Francis H., 
834. Cowen, Edwm·d 1.r., , 
835. Walker, Roy N., 
886. Gosorn, Louis, 
887. Sturdy, William W., 
888. Peters, Charles w., 
389. Bryant, Burnell V., 
840. White, Dee M., 
841. Dreyfus, James, 
842. Tompkins, Charles Iil., 
848. Evans, James B., 
844. Hannigan, Jame\! P., 
845. Oalldonna, Dominick J,, 
846. Brown, David F., 
847. Drape!,', Philip H., Jr., 
848. Shumate, Paul W., 
849. LnPage, John J., 
850. Kraus, Walter Ill., 
8151, Fitzpatrick, Lyle J., 
852. Perkins, David :r.:r., 
353. Poinler, Norman E., 
854, Phillips, John D. F., , 
355. Woodbury, Kenneth J., 
856. Sundt, Daniel N., 
857. Kirn, William 'l'., 
358. Whiteley, Harold S., 
850. Reynolds, Jacob G., 
860. Partin, Calvin L., 
861. Ranck, Joseph R., 
8G2, Crandall, Robert G., 
803, Cook, Robert L., , 
864, Corknn, Lloyd A., 
365. Sladen, Fred w., Jr., 
800. Woods, Rnlph N., 
807, Cone, John D., 
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868, Bork, .Leste1· S., 
869. Francis, Willlnm R., 
870. Boose, Lloyd,, 
871. Clarke,, Logan, 
872. Maulsby, William E., Jr,, 
878. Wiegand, Charles D., 
874. Wright, Edgar, Jr,, 
875: Merrill, Philip w., 
876. Silver, Samuel ]!'., 
877. Grilll.n; Thomas N., 
878. Conner, George F., 
879. Padgett, Andrew B., 
880, Choinski, Walter F., 
881. Staub; Leslie J., 
882, Shaver,. Claude N., 
888. deV!Ue, Joseph I., 
884. Moore, Williurn P., 
885. Weske, Jack H., 
sso. Liebe, Harold E., 
887. Macdougall, James B., 
888. Folkes, John G., 
389. Molter, Albert 0., 
890. McManaway, Fred, 
891 •. Brenneman, Ivan L., 
392. Forbes, Sidney M., 
898. Moffatt, Carroll K., 
894. Dey, John R., 
895. Shoemaker, Paul S., , 
896. Wiersema, Kenneth 0,, 
897. Johnson, Harold R., 
898, Stricklnnd, Erasmus H., 
899. Jackson, William D'A 
400. Purvis, Otis, 
401. Biggins, Maurice C., 
402. Moses, Lloyd R:, 
403. Clow, James l'YicL .. 
404. Conquest, .ward W,, 
405. Hall, Herbert :A., 
406. Elliot, Owen, 
407. Casey, John w., 
408. Murphy, Edward E., 
409. Heldner, :Alvin A., 
410. Bullock, Edmund T., 
411, Moore, Norman :A,, 
412. Poutre, Clifford A., 
418. Papen, Bernard R., 
414. Shirley, Louis H., 
415. Battey, Richmond T., 2d, 
il6, Foster, Kerlnetb w. · 
ll7. Woods, Charles T., 
U8. Wooldridge, Wlfliam F., 
&.00206413 
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419. Taylor, Henry F., 
420. Peterson, Charles 
421. Jaggar, Joseph L., 
422. McDonald, John W .. 
423. LaMmi, Andrew W., 
424. Mooring, Bruce D.,. 
42:i, Smltb, Gordon K., 
426. Berrios, Jose R., 
427. Colman, Charles D., 
428. Klemp, Hubert E., 
429. Varner, Laurence vv:. 
430. Button, Ronald E., 
431. Meyer, Walter G., 
432. Lindquist, Albert :A., 
433. Keithly, Thomas G., 
484. Byers, Lawrence W., 
435. Frederick, William R., Jr., 
436, Graham, Eugene S., 
487. lllll, Oecll R., 
488. Johnson, Brlard P., 
489. McKay, Robert B., 
440. Bridgers, George A., 
441. VanWagoner, Lou G., 
442, Bennett, Eugene Q., 
44-3. Heil, John H., Jr., 
444. Bryan, Frederic G., 
445. Harris, Russel O., 
446. Corr, James,·Jr., 
447. Barksdale, Stoessel S., 
448. Burbank, Leland A., 
440. Jones, Herman A, lll., 
450. Brazier, Kelly L., 
451. Henderson, John M., Jr .. 
452. Hale, Milton ·B. 
458. McMillion, Willie C., 
454. Lee, John L., 
455. Cramer, Paul G. 
456. Boerem, Richard D., 
457. G!lly, Clarence 0. 
458. Spies, Gage l:r. 
459. Gallogly, Lester II., 
460. VanAutwerp, Willlnm M., 
461. Henderson, Oal'roll B., 
462, Bo.wen, Francis 0., 
468, Beers, Barnet w., 
464'. Troxler, Paul D., 
465. Renshaw, Willard ll 
466. Crosby, Charles P,, 
467, Wall, Roy A., 
468. Anderson, Chai·lea A., 
469. ll'l'eeman, Theodore' B. 
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47Q. Dennis, Albert :Ill., 
471. Allen, WU!la:tn H., Jr., 
472. Doehring, George C., 
473. Rothrschild, Jacquard H., 
474, 01·awford, Stulll't F .. 
476. Kunzig, Hetl!l:y B., 
476. Illwbank, Keith H., 
477. Fuller, Arthur L., Jr., 
478. Morrow, Samuel L., Jr,, 
478. Fitch, Alva R., 
480. Clark, Paul, Jr., 
481. Berry, Edward s., 
482. Greco, John ll'., , 
483, Garton, Geot·ge G., 
484. Peterson, Arthur C., i 

485. Bi-ooks, Harold E., 

b. 'J:em11ora1"i1 imlone!, Medical ao,-ps, 

1, Goddard, Calvin H., 
2, Hornlsher, Joseph J., 
S. Finley, 'l'heodore L., 
4, Brandstadt, Wayne G., 
11, Rall, Augustus A., 
6. Grauer, Franklin H., 
7. Judd, Merrill H., 
8. Cox, Ralph L., 
O. Matuska, Walter H 

10. Ma1·ren, J' ohn J., 
11. Smith, Merle El., 
12. Howar(l, James W., 
18. Fugelso, Erling s., 
14. Alexander, F1·ank 0., 
lo. Draper, Willilun n., 
16. li:ehoe, Emmett L., 
17, Jacobs, Eugene c., 
18. Simmons, James Q.,Jr., 
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486. Ammerman, James ll'.1 

487. Atkinson, Frederick D., 
488. Bayden,,Jolm 0,, · 
489. Ports, Robett A., 
490. Onrmlchnel, Rode1·tcl: L., :rr., 

401. Glbbs, George w., 
402. Goodwin, Artlrnr C,, J.r,, 1 

493. Muth, Roy W., 
494. Sachs, Jlldward I., 
495. Eastlml'll, Cha1·1ey l? 
496. Rlchilrclson, ,Jamel! L., Jr., 
497. Townes, Morton lil., 
498. Delmore, Fred J,, , 
499. Mlller, ll'l'anc!s N., 
500. Stllllg~l, Lyman F,, 

25. Shellenberger, Lewis C., 
26. Shiflet, Albert W., 
27, Orth, Gottlieb L., 
28. Cleve, Edwa1·d . .A., 
29. Kendrick, Douglas B., Ji·., 
30. McCoy, George w., Jr., 
31. Htrschmnnn, Victor R.., 
32. Stryker, William D., 
83. Jobe, Louts B., Jr., 
84, Hoagland, Robert J., 
35. Conrad, Harold .A., 
36. Bnmiltou, Gladen It., 
37. Zimmermann, Edward .A, 
38. Radke, Ryle A., 
80. Kelley, Robert R., 
40. Henry, (chnrles ll., 
41. Dlessner, Warren H., 
42. Davidson, Maurice C., 

19. Westbrook, WU!iam I·l, L., Jr., 43. Cnrow, Tlicodore M., 

20. Grebe, Alfred A., 
21. Richmond, Albert M., 
22. Harrison, Baroid E. 
23, Cardona, Angel A., 
24. Werµitznlg, .Edwnru R., 

o, Terrupo,·a,•11 colonel, Dental 'Oo,·ps. 

1. carn:pllell, li'rnnlr l>., 
2. Buttermore, Charles W., 
S. Met-z, ·Karl B., • 
4. Houc'k, Joseph l!'., 
5. Young, Biun!lton R., 
6. Ca;vton, Alfred ,M., 

44. King, Jolm EI., J1•., 
45. DuPrlest, Robe1't w., 
46. Mitchell, Charles H.1 

47. Schutt, Chnt•les H., 
48. Peterson, Donnr,1 B,, 
49. Kind, Bem•y A., 

7, Fisher, Enrl E., 
8. Ogren, Oscar J., 
O. Wilcler, Lyndon S., 

10. Ramsey, tlarry lll., 
11. Toye, Alfred :m., 
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d. !I'rmworary oolonel, Veterma.ry Corps. 

1. Sco'thorn, Marlon W., 
2. MeNell'l.s; Russeli, 

B. Boyce, Robert A., :rr., 
4. Ward, Thomas A., 

e, !l'emporary colonel, MerUoai Service Oorp,, 

1. Cruse, Charles 'II'., 4. Se1wyn, Robert E., 
2. Cole, lToe N., 5. Williams; Louis F., 
8.. Baughey, John JD., 

f. !I'emporai·v c:07,071/JZ,. Ohaplains, 

1. Nuwer, Roman J~ 6. Estes, William B., 
2. Maurer, Paul H., 'I';· Comnelly, John K., 
s. DeM:ars, Edwa1:d. J., 8. Imrie, Matthew H., 
4. Evans, Luther W., , D, White, John, 
IS, Malumphy, Chades P,, 10. Moran, William J., 

GOU 

2, Alphabetical listing,-"-The following lists show the officllra named tn l>tta­
graph 1, urranged all.)babetically, and indicates their sequence number on the pro­
motion listing 'fol' use as a cross-index: 

a. Temr,.orar11 •colonel, ,J,.rnw. 

107. Adams, t.awrence W., CA:CI, 827. Behrns, John L,, GSO (INF), 
294.. Ae:oo, Forrest ;J., GSO (AOO), 

301. A.lber4l'Otti, Jtilllan S., GAO, 
207, Alexander, Joseph D., INF. 
81'9. ~lien, .Tames JD., Ft. 

88. Belden, Hugh, AGD (FA), 
l:99. Bender, George E., INF, 
1~. Benjamin, Robert Jil., ·GSO {ll'll) , 

442, Bennett, Eugene G., OML O, 471. Allen, William n., Jr., IE'A., 
100 • ..biles, ,fohn iL.,. Jr., IN!F, 1 

486. Ammerman, James F., !FA, 
468. A:nders@n, Chnrles A., 

426. Berrios, Jose R., FD, 
OA:0, fSl. Berry, Eclward S., F:A, 

487 • .Atkinsma, Freael'ick D., TO (FA), 

100 •. Axelson, Oscar A., FA, 0256857, 
22. Bailey, Clark N., IGD UNJ!'), 

272. Bain, James G., ORD DEPT, 

447 •. Bnrksdale, Sooessel ,s., GSO (om. 
0), 

888. Barnes, F1·ands H., OAV, 
820. Barnes,. Qearge L,, TO (QMO), 

241. B11J.•nes, Kenneth O., FD, 
129. Bar1·ett, Archibald B., CAO, 
332, Bartlett, Roy W,, FD; 

140. Bishop, Jesse El,, IGD (FA), 

.00. Bittner, Jonn l:I. F,, FA, 
19. Blocker, Tom B., FA, 
72. Bloss, Jacob H., AGD, 

466, Boerem, Richard D., INF, 
248. Bogue, Joy R., GSO (FA.), 
68, Boltlt, ·Stephen 'C., FA, 
8. Bolt, JatnesL.,·GSC (INF), 

870, Boose, Lloyd, FD, 
368. Bork, Le~ter S., GSO (INF), 

829. B<Jl:!gieter, Ernestw., AGD; 
462, :Bowen, Francis 0.1 SIG O, 
304, Branch, Goodman S;, INF, 
4110. Brazler, Kelly L., FD, 

416. Battey, Richmond T., 2d, GSC 269. Bre{!kinJ.'i(lge, William M., GSO 
(INF), 

313. Beeman, Aaroi'l ·w., QMO. 
463, Beers, Barni!t W., 'INF, 
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. (INF), 
8~1. · :Brenneman, Ivan Ti., GSa ·(QMO), 
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440. Bridgers, George A., INF, 
4. Britten, Wllllnm F., TO 

289. Brock, Leon .A., FA, 
485. Brooks, Hn.rold ID., FA, 
846. Brown, Dnvld F., FA, 
75. Brown, Oliver B., mll; 

297, Brown, Willinm B.,·TO (QMO), 

182. Browning, Floyd W., TO, 
299. Broyles, Harmon lll., GSO (0.AO), 

.187. Connor, Robert T., O.AC, 
404. Conquest,. Ward W., .AGD, 
868, Oook, Robert L., INF, 

71. Cooley, La Veil I., GSO (CAO), 

175. Coonley,.Dean E., GSC, 
81. Cork, William N., INF, 

864. Corkran, Lloyd A., OAC, 
446. Corr, James, Jr., SIG O, 
384. Cowen, Edward T., GSO (INF), 

117, .l:lruoke, William B., GSO (INF}, 146. Cra!gblll, Edley, INF, 

444, Bryan, Frederic G,; . ORD DEPT, 

889. Bryant, Burnell V,, QSO (INF), 

410. Bullock, Edmund T,, SIG C, 

78. Bunker, Ra:vmond T,, GSO (FA), 

448, Burbank, Leland A., ORD. DEPT, 

455. Cramer, Paul G., · GSC (QMC'J, 

362. Crandall, Robert G., GSO (FA.), 

115. Crane, Allen B., AGI 
2i6, Crane, Hal P., TO, 
474. Crawford, Stuart F., FA, 
466. Crosby, Charles P., QMC, 
270. Cµmmings, Edwin A., INF, 
324. Curtin, Raymond G., ORD DEPT, 

28. Oushlng, .ttobert H., GSO, (FA.), 184. Bul'dge,. John M., Jr., FA, 
480. Button, Ronald Ill., CAO, 
484. Byer s, Lawrence W., 0.AC, 309. Custer, Brice O. W., INF, 

200. Dark, Joseph L,. INF, 
845, CalidoDn• Dom!nlck J;, SIG 0, 158. Darmody, William J,1 ORD DEPT, 

123, Campbell, George El., .AGD, 

1136, Campbell, Jack P., CE, 
490,. Carmichael, Roderick L., Jr., FA, 

11, Oarroll, Jnmes V.,. SIG O (FA), 

407. Cnsey, John W., FA, 
800, Obannon, James A., FA, 
880, Choinski, Walter F., FA, 
252. Clzon, Max N., AGD, 
480, Olark, Paul, Jr,, GSC (F.A), 

371, Clat·ke, Logan, FA; 
406, Clow, James Mel:.,, TO (QMO). 

286. Coffey, Robe1·t Ill., INF, 
2, Cohn, Samuel F., INF, 

171. Ooll!ns, Elmer J., OML O, 
427, Colman, Charles D., FA, 
367, Cone, John D., INli', 
878. Conner, George F,, QMO, 

106, Daughtry, Barney .A,, INF, 
98. Davidson, James R., INF, 

802. Davis, Hnwtllorne, QMC, 
147. Davis, James P., INF, 
888 •. deVllle, Joseph I., INF, 
498, Delmore, F.red J., OML O, 
470. Dennis, Albert E., QMO, 
894. nev, John R., GSO, (0.AV), 

176. Dickenson, Glenn G., OMP (INF), 

227. Dickey, On.Mn A. L., F 
144. Dixon, Fred CAO, 
169, Doherty, Edward, AGD, 

1. Dolton, Henry J., NG (QMO), 

148. 'Doyel, Ernest G., FD, 
847. Draper, Phlllp H, Jr., FA, 
841. Dreyfus, James, .SIG 0, 
121'. Du Val, Camille H., GSO (AGD), 

.A.GO20UB 



47/l. Duehrlng, George O., GSO (FA), 

21,8;; Duerr, <:leorge A.,. FA, 
151. Dyer, Fred 0,, GSO (INF), 

495. Eastburn. 0 h ar 1 e y P., INF, 

242. Ebbs, Ric])ard F., OE, 
291. Eckman, George R., INF, 
817. Eldridge, Wllliam G., 

198. Eller, Floyd E.; INF, 
406. Elliot, Owen, AGD, 

9 

20 .. Gamble, Andrew S., OAO, 
187. Gardner, F. Scoon, FA, 
488. Garton, George G., GSO (FA:), 

61, George,_ Urban F;, .TO (QMO), 

491. Gibbs, Geo~ge W,, FA, 
457. Gilly, Olarence O., QMO, 
308. Glafka, Alvin R.,'QMO, 
306. Gmelner, Loren L., INF, 
492. Goodwin, Arthur 0,, Jr., GSO 

(FA), 
10. Goodwyn, Allen A., IGD (INF), 

245. Emerson, Maxwell,. QMO, 
848. Evans, James B., GSO (FA), 386. Gosorn, Louis, INF,, 

281, Gould, George A., AGD, 
234. Everett, Rugh,· Jr., QMC, 
476, Ewbank, Keith B.,. FA, 

112. Grace, William P., Jr,, INF, 

202. -Felber, Joseph G,, OAV (INF) 1 168. Graham, Clarence Q., AGD, 

54, Fillinger, .Halbert E., CE, 
206. Fish, James H., OAO, 
214. Fisk. Samuel W,, GSO, (GAO), 

118, Fiske; John F., FA, 
479. Fitch, Alva R., GSO (FA), 

69, Fitzgerald, Maurice J., O1\iJ:' 
(INF), 

851. Fitzpatrick, Lyle J., -INF, 

!136. Graham, Eugene S., AGD, 
247, Graham, Samuel S., INF, 
880. Gray,, Mllo I., FA, 
482. Greco, John F., FA, 
106. Green, J ohu N., FA, 
, 14. Grelsen, Henry B., IGD (OA'VJ, 

877. Griffin, Thomas N., IGD (INF), 

888. Folkes, John G., INF, · 66. Griffith, Leslle E., OMP (INF), 
145. Fontaine, Russell B., ORD' DEPT, 

154. Griffith, Lindsay J., TO, 
892. Forbes, Sidney M,, INF, 108. Grizzard, Harry McN,, INF, 
85, Forney, Donald M., FD, 

416. Foster, Kenneth W., OAO, 
869. Francis, W1lliam R., OAO, 
435, Frederick. Willlam R., • Jr,, 

25. Guthrie, Aaron S., TO (QMO), 

FA, 186. Hahn, Thomas M,, GSO (SIG 0), 

2bu. Freeman, Delbert B., Olll, 
469. Freeman, Theodore B., GSO (FA), 

9. Friday, John D., , NG (FD}, 

477, Fuller, Arthur L., Jr., OAO, 
282. Gabriel, James O., FA, 
286. Gaige, Wilber M., Jr,, TO (QMO), 

' 
119. Hale, Donald H,, OML 0, 
452: Hale, M!Iton B., FD, 
405. Rall, Herbert A., QMO, 
95, Hamilton, Paul, INF, 

132. Hankinson; Frank lll,, Jr;; GSO 
(INF), 

844. Hannigan, James P,, FA, 017531, 
·41. Hardenbergh, . Jlllmer P., FD, 

125, Gaines, Thomas L., ORD DEPT, 163, Harlan; John F., , ORD DEPT, 

79. Gaines, Willard M., AGD 
459. Gallogly, Lester H., INF, 
AGO2064B 

290, Harpole, Russell O., GSO (INll'), 
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445. Harris, Russel o., INF, 
64. Hart, Norman lll., FA, 

438. Keithly, ThOmas G.,l!'A, 
203. Kemp, Earnest, FD, 

101. Hawthorne, William B., OAO, 32. Kennett, Waltel' H., TO (FA), 

488, Hayden, John o., FA, 
208. Hazlett, Howard, FA, 
153. Heavey, Wade H., FD, 
400. He!dn'er, Alvin A., INF, 
448, Hell,,John H., Jr., QMO, 
451. l'fonderson, John M., ,Jr., GSC 

(ORD DEPT), 
461. Henderson, Carl'oll B., QM'.O, 

6. Herendeen, Edward, FA, 
102. Herte, Roy J., INF, 
401. Higgins, Matll'lee 0,, INF, 
487, Hill, Oedl R., IGD {FA), 
111. Hill, George M., F.A:; 
162. Hlllmnn, Burleigh F., FD, 
267. Holley, James E., FA, 
155. Hornish, W1lllam N., .A:GD, 

27. Hott, Henry J., SIG 0, 
277. Houseman, Evan M., TC (INF), 

262. Httdrlns, Joseph, QMO, 

5. Kerr, l\{nurlce S., INF, 
22'8. King, Rosewell II., 0A V, 
142, King, Theodore T., .OAV, 
161; Kirby, W!lllam F., GSO '(INF); 

357. Kirn, William 'I'., FA, 
805. Kltchlngs, Boyce D,, Jr., IGD 

(INF), 
428. Klemp, Hubert JD., CE, , 
223, Klinck, Enrl F., INF, 
381, Knaub, Obarles U,, GSO (INF), 

108, Koche'var, John H., GSO (OA'O), 

828. Koene1nnn, Nathaniel W., ORD 
DEPT, 

850. Kraus, Walter lll,, GSO (FA), 

88. Kretlow, Sidney P., TO (QMO), 

475. Kunzig, Hem•y.B., INF, 
62. Ingraham, Gordon D., l.Nll', 428. LaMar, Andrew W., GSO (QMO), 

188, Isaaeson, Harold S., GSO (FA), 849. LaPage,. John J,, GSO (OAV), 

828. Jackson, Joseph 0., OMP (INF), 180. Land, Oool! w., FA, 
l'i'7. Lanl{lluth, Paul O., GSO •(SIG O), 

40, Jackson, Montgomery 0,, Jr., QMO, 
76. Lawrence, Paul H., FD, 

899. Jackson, William D'A., QMO, 8, Lawson, Rutledge M., INF, 
250. Leavitt, George II., ORD DEPT, 

185. Jacques, Donald M., TO (QMO), 
454. Lee, John L., ·oa v, 

421. Jaggar, Joseph L., INF, 276. Libbert, Cornelius II., IGD (FA), 
99. James, '.l:'homns H., OML 0,, 

222. JarviE, George M,; 3c1, TO (QMO), 386. Liebe, l;J.arold lll., FA, 

488. ,Johnson, Brlard P,, OA V, 
165. Johnson, Harvey A., QMO, 

482. Lindquist, Albert A., .A.GD, 
287. Lindsay, Wallace W., SIG O, 

897. Johnson, Harold R, TO (QMO), 256. Linn, Walter A,, A.GD, 
122, Lydick, Jobn i\f., FD, 

257. Johnson, Vernon R., TO (QMO), 887, Macdougall, James B., 
l88, MncLean, Arthur R.; CE, 
121. Madigan, John J., Jr., FD, 
288, Mage, Jack D., CE, 

INF, 

449. Jones, Herman A, E., INF, 
67. Jones, Werner E., FA, 

197. Jordun, Bowen· B., INF, 
821. Keefe, John L., INF, 216, Maher,. John• P., Jr., .A.GD, 

AGO2004B 
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150. Mann. Robert M., TO (QMO), 384. Moore, William P., AGD, 
424. Mooring, Bi·uce D., ORD DEPT, 

74. . • ·um. H:arwood L., INF, 

17. _____ ialJ, Ray E., INF, 015059. 
221. Masters, George C., ORD DEPT, 

872, Mamsey; w'illiam: · E., Jr;, GSO 
(INF) 

60. Mayson, Preston .t1., ..AGD, 009582. 
818. Mc.A.teer, . Robert H., . SIG 0, 

205. McColl, Ohatles D.; ·QMO, , . 
422. McDonald, John W., QMC, 

87, McKaig; , Nelson, Jr., OML C, 

439. McKay, Robert B., ll'D, 

219. Morawetz, Francis E., FA, 
478. Morrow, Samuel L., Jr., FA, 

275, Moscatelli, ':t.'ato G., INF, 
402. Moses, Lloyd R., GSC' (INF), 

57, Moss, Roy P., TO (QMC), 
115, Moulton, Robert J., GSC (QMO), 

408. Murphy, Edward E., OE, 
498. Muth, Roy W,, OML C, , 
825. Nations, Emmett L., INF, 
278. Needham. Harry H., ORD DlllPU,, 

192. McLamb, Nathan A;, CAO, 28. Nelson, 01arence J,, OMP (INF), 
86. McLaughlin1 Miehael, FA, 

890. McManawny, Fred, GSC (INF), 279. Nelson, Ralph T., SIG 0, 

433. McMillion, Willie O., .A.GD, 

229. Meauer, (¾Jenn s., SIG 01 

29. Melcl:).ior, .Archibald W., INF, 

156. Melton, lilldtjdge, QM:O1 

201. Norman,. Charles J., GOO (lNF), 

172. Noyes, Melvllle F., AGD, 
21. O'Nelll, George P., QMO, 
82. Osborne, Harold G., F:A, 
80. Osborne, Harrold F., SIG 0, 

41, Menagh, James J., TO (QMC), 141. Ott, Edward R., TC (QMO'), 

25!1. Owen, William V., TO (QMO), 875. Merrill, Philip W., INJ!', 
431 •. Meyer, Walter G,, FD, 
296. Michael, Jonathan H,; QMO, 50. Pace, Guy L., FA, 

379. Paugett, Andrew B., · CMP (INF), 
42. Mickelson, Earl L., FA, 028823. 

138. Middleton, Charles H., SPS, 418. Papen, l:$ernuro R., AGD, 
860. Partin, Calvin L., CAO, 

499. Mlller, Francis N., CAV (SIG 0), 131, Paul, Frank 0,1 GSO (ll'A), 

266. Miller, Hiram A.,Jr., FA, 293. Payne, Earl D., ORD DlllPT, 
180. Mlller, Wayland L., NG (INF), 

84. Mills, John V., SIG 0, 
49. Modisett, Benjamin F., TO (Q:M:O), 

393. Moffatt, Carroll K.1 TO ( QMO) , 

880. Molter, Albert C., INF 

280, Pearson, George o., INF, 
178. Pegg, Loren D,, CA V, 
181. Peirce, George F., C.A'C, 
352, Perkins, David M., FA, 
225. Perlett, Jobn P,, INF, 
92. Perman, John lil., GSC (FA), 

167. 'MoQdy, Mal'llri $., SIG (:le 16. Per+Y, William 0,, !GD (INll') 1 
77. Moore, Clarence A., C:MP (FA), 

411. Moore, Norman A., INF, 
AQOll064B 

281. PersonatJoseph P., 1r., iGD (INF}, 



G014 
12 

888. Peters. Charles W,, GSC (QMC), 473. Rothsch!ld, Jacquard 1:I,, OML 0, 

484, Peterson. Arthur O., · GSC {CAO), 128. Rousn, verorest R., CMP, 

420. Peterson, Charles a., TO (Q:MO), 

81, Peterson, Gerald, TO (Q:M:C), 

105. Petrnborg, Jarrold A.., QMO, 

854; Phlllips, John D. F., FA, 
807. Pitcher, Themas A., SIG 0, 

264, Pohl, Marion G., CAO, 
80:3. Poinier, Norman lll., FA, 
815, Poor, .Benjamin W., ORD, DEPT, 

489, Ports, Robert A.,, FA, 
412, Pouti·e, Clifford A., SIG 0, 

810. l:'r1ce, Carte1· O., FD, 
285. Printup, Wllllam 0., QllW, 

85. Pu1·cell, James N,, SIG O, 
400. Purvis, Otis, FD, 

12. Rousseau, Joseph II., Jr., OAO, 

24. Routh, Ross H., NG (FD), 

89. Ruddy, John :M., FD, 
494, Sachs, Edward I., INF., 
118. Salley, Henry McK., Cli!, 

;, Sawyer,. Charles F., NG (FA), 

159. Schonberger, Adolph E;, .A.GD, 

63. Schultz, Marion H., OAO, 
87. Seals, James Ji'., QMO, 

312. Sedgwick, Alexander 'l',, QMO, 

43. Seligmann, <:;ustav L., OEJ, 
94, Sewall, Alexander R., FA, 

183. Shafer, 1:Ienry L., Fl 
244; Shankle, Wade L., OMP (INF), 

ll82. Shaver, Olaude N., FA, 
253. Shaw, Leland B., IGD (INF), 

45, Quennev!lle, Ilene. 0., CE, 
295, Rain, Charles R., OE, 
861,.Ranck, Josepl1 R., QMO, 
211. nandnll, Hal, IGD (INF), 
1271. Raymond,. Montgome1-y B., 

:mo. SI1elor, Warren s., INF; 
88; Shields, Paul A., AGD, 

414. Shirley, Louis H., QMO, 
OAO, 395, Shoemaker, Paul S., INF, 

:18. Reierson, .Tohn Fl., CAO, 
348, Shumate, Paul W., ORD DEPT., 

465. Renshaw, Willard S., GSO (.A.GD), 174. Siegert, Carl W., Gic\C (QMO), 

822, Reuoard, n,oy, GSO (QMO), 274. Sievers, Ralph :a:., TO (Qll:lO), 

8',9. Reynolds, Jacob G.,. CAO, 
120, Rice, Fred W., !GD (INF), 

496. Richardson, James L:, Jr;, INF, 

88. Richey, Thurber G., GSO (FA), 

208. Rlttgers, Forest S., INF, 
249, Roberts, Littleton A., IGD (OAV), 

246, Robinson, Jnmes H.,. INF, 
97. noss, Robe~t o., FA, 

238. Roth, Andrew W., FA, 
i94. Roth, Arthur, OAO, 

164. Sills, Tllomas H., CAV, 
376. Silver, Samuel F., QllW, · 
808. Skelly, Frank JI., FA, 
217, Skinner, Thomas R. W,, TO 

(QMO), 
365. Sladen, Fred W,, Jr., GSO (INF), 

314. Slocum, Alexander N,, Jr., GSO 
(FA), 

810. Smalle, Daniel E., QMO ' 
826. Smith, Carl N., .0.A.V • 
148. Smith, Clyde R., SIG 0, 
157, Smith, Edwin .A.., ORD DEPT,, 

AGO2064B 
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425. Smith, Gordon K., FD, 
139. Smith, Mark A. H., QMC, 
258. Smith, Terence J., AGD, 
251. Sogard, Sidney S., Atm, 

S6. Speir, Wilbert A,, SIG 
458,. Spies, Gage H., FA, 
283. Spinks, Leslie GSO (FA), 
232. Stanford-Blunden, Edward F., 

QMC, 
500. Stangel, Lyman F., ORD DEPT., 

381. Staub, Leslie J., <JAd; 
224. Stevens, Richard D., INF, 
53. Str-aub, Theodore F., ORD DEPT., 

842. Tompkins. Obarles ·E., · FA, 

497. Townes, ¥orton lil., TO (QMO), 

183. Trnpnelt,· Thoma's J'. Jl,; · oA v, 

44. Trone, John W., :A.GD, 
464. Troxler, Paul D., OEJ 
185. Turner, Robert G., INF, 
237. Ulmer, Roy C., AGD, 
265. Upham, John S., Jr.,.GSO (l~ll'), 

170. Utke, Ruo.lell O., 0.AO, 
84. Van Keuren, Edwin, CML O, 

212. Streicher, Frederick, CAV, 441. VanWagoner, Lou G., FA, 
398. Strickland, Erasmus ·1:1., INF, 460, VanAntwerp, William, INF, 

93. Strickler,.Joli.n O., FA; 
268, Stritzinger, Ji'reder.ick G., 4th, GSd 

(FA), 
337. Sturdy, William W,, SIG 0, 
356. Sundt, Diinlel N., FA, 
52. · Swindler, Perry :0., INF, 

259. Sykes, o,-t" B., GSO (INF), 

96. Sylvest<ir, George w., FA, 
152. Taber, Harold, TO (QMO), 

429. Varner, Laurence W., IGD (INF), 

273. Vickers, Louis .T., 'CAO, 
179. Vincent, Willis E., A.GD, 
110, vV:alker, John E., INF, 
835. Walker, Roy N., AGD, 
467. Wall, ·Roy A., QMC, 
65. Walsh, Henry, CE, 

109. Wu.rd, Jlldirnr. R. c., 'GSO (CAO), 

280. Tarpley, Thomas M., Jr., INF, 226. Ware, Clrn.rles S., INF, 

240. Tarrant, James Jll., FA 
56, Tauer, :Myron B,, GSO (OAO), 

419. Taylor, Henry F., INF, 
10s: Taylo1·, John 0., FA, 
134. Tel,lerg, Ernest· J., OE, , 
104. Tenner, Armin L., TO 

124., Texley, Alrred G., QMO, 

(QMO), 

263. Thayer, Elmer B., GSO (FA), 

248. Theirmg, Robert G., OMP (INF), 

46. Thompson, Norman L., IGD {INF), 

91. Thurston, · Benjamin El., GSO 
.(INF), 

58. Titus, George F., GSO (INF), 

78. Tobin, Waiter D., INF, 
AGO 206413 

114. Watts, Newell Jll., INF, 
218. Watts, Roland· S., TO 

284. Webb, Joseph F., FD, 
26. Webster, Glen A., CEJ, 

173. Welch, Harold 0., FA, 
230. Welsh, Stum::t .M., SIG C, 

(QMO), 

885; Weske, ,Jack H., GSO (QMQ), 

190. Wesner, Charlie, FA, 
89. Wheeler, Cecil G., Ciil, 

189, Whelchel, Willia W., FA, 
840. White, Dee M., · AGD, 

7. White. Garland M., CML 0, 

191. White, Robert 0., FA, 
220. Wl!lte,. Willard, CE, 
210, Whitehouse, · Benjamin, 

DEPT, 
858. Whiteley, Harold S., FD, 
70. Whiting, Edward T., FA, 
48. Whittet, Willard .A.., FD, 

ORD 
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873. Wi~and, Charles D,. lNF, 417. Woodij, Quarles T,, CE, 
811. Wienecke, Robert H., INF, 366. Woods, :RalJ1h N., INF, 
89(1, Wier~ma. Kellnllth C., .AGD, 41$. Wooldridge, Wipiam. F., .AGD, .. 
~O;I. Wi!fJS,. Normn11 EJ., QMC, 
195. Williams, Cyril El., Im', 
15. WiUl~, _Art)lur N,, 0A V, 
18. WUlso;n, ~!chard T., QAV, 

2(!1, Wi)so,111 Da11tel MeO., QAQ, 
so. w:us011,. I:Jiirold G., A.cm, 
51, Wolf'.e, GE:Qrge.G:., AGD, 

186. Wood, James E,, Ql\1O1 
855. W QOdblHY, l{enneth . J ., 

(CAQ), 
GSO 

b, Temporarv colonel, Medical Oorp8, 

:1.4. ale:x:ander, Jrrank 0., 
4. Brandstadt, Wayne G;, 

23,. Qnr<Jopa, 4\llgel A. 
43. Ollrow; Theodore M;, 
28. Qleve, l!ldward A., 
3f;l. Co~ad, Iflit'Qld !,.., 
8. Co:t, RniJ;lh L., 

42. Davidson, Mautlce Q,. 
41. Dlesil_ner, Wai:ren H., 
15, Dra11er1 Wllltain B., , 
45. DuPrles.t, Robert w., 
8. Finley, Theodore L., 

13. Fugelso, Erling S., 
1. Goddard, Calvin H., ~ 

6. Graue,, Franklin :a. 
20, Grebe, Alfred A., 

5. Ha_U,. Aug,,mtus A., 
86. Ba!llnton, Gladen R,, 
22. Hatrlson, l;larold E., 
40. ;J:renry, Ch11rles B., 
3l. Hfrschmn,nn, Victor R., 
114:' Hoagland, Robert J., , 
2, E!Qrnlsher, Joseph J., 

12. Boward, James W., 
17, Jacobs, )ilugene O., 

o, Ternporq1'1J qolonei, D entai Gorp,. 

2. Buttermore, Charles W., 
1. Campbell, Frank P., 
6. Cayton, Alfred M;, , 
7. Fisher, Ea,rl · E., 

· 4. l'louck, Joseph F., 
3. Metz, Km·l H., 

37,1,_. Wright, l,ildgo,r, Jr., INF, 
292. Wuest, William J., OAC, 
209, Yost, LowiiU A., TC (QMC), 

59. Young, Edwaru .tt., OE, 
255. Yot1ngblood, Norman El., FD, 

13. Jobe, Louis J.!r., Jr., 
7. Judd, Merrill H., 

16. Kehoe, Emmett L., 
39. Kelley, Robert R., 
29. Kendrick; Douglils B., Jr., , 
49. Kind, Henry A;, 
44. King, John Et., Jr., 
30. McCoy, George W., Jr., 
10. Marren, John J;, 

9. Matuska, Walter H., 
46. Mitchell, Charles II .. 
27. Orth, Gottlieb t., '-· 
48. Peterson, Donald B., · 
88. Radke, Ryle A., 
21. Richmond, Albert M .. 
47. Schutt, Charles H., 
25. Shellenberge1•; Lewis C., , 
26. Sb!fiet, Albert W., , 
18. Simmons, James Q., Jr., 
11. Smith, Merle El. 
32. Stryker, William B,, 
19. Westbrook,, W1lliam H. L., Jr., 

24. Wernitzntg, Edward R., 
87. Zimmermann, Illdwnrc1 A., 

8. Ogren, Oscar J., 
10, nnmsey, I{1m:y ;m,,, 
11. Toye, Alft•ed lll., 
9, Wilder, Lyndon !:!,, 
5. Yotmg, Hamilton R., 

AGO206fl3 
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a. Temporary colonel, Veterinary Oorps, 

S. Boyce, Robert A., Jr., 1. Scothorn, Marion W., 
2. McNellls, Russell, 4. Ward, Thomas A., 

e. Temporary colonel, Medical Ser!>lce Oorps, 

2. Cole, Joe N., 
1. Cruse, Charles F., 
S. Haughey, John E,, 

f. Temporary colonel, Chaplains. 

7. Connelly, John K., 
S. DeMars, Edward J., 
6. Estes, William B., 
4. Evans, Luther W., 
8. Imrie, Matthew H,, 

[AG 210.2 (19 Apr 30)) 

4, Selwyn, Robert E., , 
5. Williams, Louis F,, 

5. Malumphy, Charles P., 
2. Maurer, Paul H., 

10. Moran, William J., 
1. Nuwer, Roman J., 
0. White, John, 

BY OBDEll OF TB'.E SEOIIET.AllY OF TI!l!l ABMY: 

0FFIOUL: J. LAWTON COLLINS 
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EDWARD F, WITSELL 
Major General, USA 

Ohief of Staff, United States Army 

The A.dj11tant General 
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